## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Reengrossed House Bill No. 388 by Representative Hodges

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S. 23:893,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 12 through 26
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 1, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 3, line 8, after "governments," insert "private entities contracted with the state or
- 9 local government,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 1, change "on" to "and"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 6, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 20, change "Section 5." to "Section 4."